
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:339
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF BORDER ROADS
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned construction of 27 border roads along the Indo-China Border; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of the construction of the said roads?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. Government of India has approved construction of 27 strategic border roads along the Indo-China border at an estimated cost of Rs.1937 crore for the effective movement and operational requirement of Indo Tibetan Border Police. These roads are being constructed by Border Roads Organization (15 roads), Central Public Works Department (8 roads), National Project Construction Corporation (2 roads) and Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department (2 roads) in the State of Jammu & Kashmir, Uttrakhand, Sikkim, Arunachal Pradesh and Himachal Pradesh. Out of these 27 roads, construction of 1 road has been completed.
The construction of 25 roads is in progress and the construction work of 1 road will start in 2013.
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